CPA2832

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	T T V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yamaha Hatsudoki Kabushiki Kaisha Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Yamaha Corporation Internal Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka, Japan Individual(s) citizenship Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Shapiro	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1828 L Street, NW, Eleventh Floor	8. Deposit account number; 22-0585
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	•
9. Signature.	
Brian R. Anderson, Trademark Assistant Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: April 21, 2004 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0752

PX1175 K488

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA ("ASSIGNOR"), a Limited company organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan owns the trademarks ("Marks") and the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule A, and

WHEREAS, YAMAHA CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 10-1. Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka, Japan, Japan desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as the date written below.

YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Date: Dec. 05, 2003

Name: Toyoo Ohtsubo

Title: Senior General Manager,

Legal & Intellectual Property Operations

K488

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>

Registration No.

Registration Date

DEVICE

<u>895888</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0754